2020/057

2020/058

2020/059

2020/060

2020/061

2020/062

2020/063

2020/064

2020/065

2020/066

2020/067

2020/068

2020/069

2020/070

2020/071

2020/072

2020/073

Charminster Parish Council meeting Tuesday 6" October 2020
Online Zoom meeting at 7pm

Agenda
Declarations of Interest — to record declarations of interest in any item on the agenda.
To consider grant of dispensations
To receive apologies for absence
To approve the minutes of the meeting held virtually on 1%t September 2020
Matters arising from the above minutes
Public Discussion Period
Planning Matters - to consider the planning applications below and any others received before the meeting.
No planning applications had been received prior to the agenda being set
Finance
a) Financial Statement
b) Payments to be agreed
Community Hall
a) To discuss quotes for AV systems
b) To discuss quote for fire alarm maintenance and repair
c) To agree Covid Risk Assessment
To consider arequest for a memorial tree in Charminster
Broken Cross Play Area
To discuss the problems of anti-social behaviour and consider installing some type of screening along the fence

adjacent to the flats.

Dorchester Youth Association — Outreach Project
To discuss a request from DYA for the free use of the Community Hall during winter on a Saturday morning

Charlton Down Allotments

a) Request to amend the tenancy agreement

b) Request for the Parish Council to pay for a skip to clear the site of rubbish
Problems with Litter

To consider installing toddler equipment on the MUGA field

Matters of Information and Interest and items for next agenda

Date of next meeting



