## Charminster Parish Council meeting Tuesday 6<sup>th</sup> October 2020 Online Zoom meeting at 7pm

## Agenda

2020/057	<b>Declarations of Interest</b> – to record declarations of interest in any item on the agenda.
2020/058	To consider grant of dispensations
2020/059	To receive apologies for absence
2020/060	To approve the minutes of the meeting held virtually on 1st September 2020
2020/061	Matters arising from the above minutes
2020/062	Public Discussion Period
2020/063	Planning Matters - to consider the planning applications below and any others received before the meeting.
	No planning applications had been received prior to the agenda being set
2020/064	Finance a) Financial Statement b) Payments to be agreed
2020/065	<ul> <li>Community Hall</li> <li>a) To discuss quotes for AV systems</li> <li>b) To discuss quote for fire alarm maintenance and repair</li> <li>c) To agree Covid Risk Assessment</li> </ul>
2020/066	To consider a request for a memorial tree in Charminster
2020/067	Broken Cross Play Area To discuss the problems of anti-social behaviour and consider installing some type of screening along the fence adjacent to the flats.
2020/068	Dorchester Youth Association – Outreach Project To discuss a request from DYA for the free use of the Community Hall during winter on a Saturday morning
2020/069	Charlton Down Allotments  a) Request to amend the tenancy agreement b) Request for the Parish Council to pay for a skip to clear the site of rubbish
2020/070	Problems with Litter
2020/071	To consider installing toddler equipment on the MUGA field
2020/072	Matters of Information and Interest and items for next agenda
2020/073	Date of next meeting